

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip code:500530 The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip code: BOSCHLTD

Bosch Limited
Post Box No:3000
Hosur Road, Adugodi
Bangalore-560030
Karnataka, India
Tel +91 80 67528626
www.bosch.in
L85110KA1951PLC000761

December 17, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) (b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations).

This is to inform you that the Company has received today i.e. December 17, 2019, disclosures in Form C under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the PIT Regulations from the Promoters of the Company intimating about the inter-se transfer of the Equity Shares of the Company executed by them, as per the details given below:

Date of Trading	Name of Promoter	No. of Equity Shares
		Acquired/Sold
December 17, 2019	Robert Bosch GmbH	366,900 (Sold)
December 17, 2019	Robert Bosch Engineering and	366,900 (Acquired)
	Business Solutions Private	n 0 m
	Limited	

In view of the above, we enclose herewith disclosures made by the Promoters in Form C for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Bosch Limited,

Rajesh Parte (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: As above

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Bosch Limited ISIN of the company: INE323A01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Director s/immediat e relative to/other s etc.)	prior to		Securities acquire	ed/Dispo	sed		Securities acquisition		Date of a advice/ acquisiti shares/ sale of s Specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Interse transfer, ESOPs etc.
		Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants , Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin g	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value In Mio	Transac t ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants , Convertib le Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	to		
1 Robert Bosch GmbH PAN: AADCR1702Q Address: Robert- Bosch-Platz 1, 70839 Gerlingen, Germany, Phone +(49) 711 811-38176	Promoter	Equity Shares	4 20,351,224 (69%)	5 Equity shares	6 366, 900	7 5498.93 Mio INR	8 Sale	9 Equity shares	10 19,984,324 (67,76%)		cember 019	13 17 December 2019	Disposal – On market (inter- se transfer between promoter group through block deal on Stock Exchange)

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in deriva	atives (Specify type of cont	ract, Futures or	Options etc.)			Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract specifications	BUY		SELL		
	·	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
				Not Applicable		,

Name & Signature:

Kai Schrickel

Christian Zeidler

Designation:

Senior Vice President

Vice President

Date: 17 December 2019

Place: Gerlingen-Schillerhoehe, Germany

FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Bosch Limited ISIN of the company: INE323A01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Director s/immediat e relative to/other s etc.)	prior to		Securities acqui	ired/Dispose	d		Securities acquisition		Date of advice/ acquisit shares/ sale of Specify	shares	Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.
		Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants , Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin g	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value In Mio	Tran sact ion Type (Buy / Sale/ Pled ge / Rev oke/ Invo ke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertib le Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	to	-	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Robert Bosch Engineering & Business Solutions Pvt Ltd PAN: AAACR7108R CIN: U72400KA1997PTC 023164 Address: 123, Industrial Layout, Hosur Road, Koramangala, B'lore - 560095 Tel: 080 6752 5757	Promoter	Equity Shares	454,000 (1.54%)	Equity shares	366900	5498.93 Mio. INR	Buy	Equity shares	820900 2.78%	17 th D	ecember 019	17 th December 2019	Acquisition – On market (inter-se transfer between promoter group through block deal on Stock Exchange)

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	atives (Specify type of cont	ract, Futures or	Options etc.)			Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract specifications	BUY		SELL		SAGGREGA
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3			Not Applicable	1	I was a

Name: Raghavendra Kedlaya Halladi

Designation: Dy. General Manager (Finance) Took & parties

Name: Muralidharan Natarajan

Bangalore 560 095

Designation: General Manager (Controlling)

Date: 17th Dec 2019 Place: Bengaluru